



NORFOLK
CONSTABULARY
Our Priority is You

Norfolk Constabulary

Freedom of Information Department
Jubilee House
Falconers Chase
Wymondham
Norfolk NR18 0WW

Tel: 01953 425699 Ext: 2803

Email: freedomofinformation@norfolk.pnn.police.uk

February 2016

Dear

Freedom of Information Request Reference N^o: FOI 000520/16

I write in connection with your request for information received by the Norfolk Constabulary on the 2nd February 2016 in which you sought access to the following information:

I would like to receive the figures for the theft of heating oil from domestic properties for the last year, 2015.

I am also interested in reported incidents of oil theft from farms, construction and industrial sites as well as business locations, again over the last year.

Norfolk Constabulary holds information relevant to your request.

Response to your Request

Norfolk Constabulary has located the following information as relevant to your request.

Q1 There were 133 crimes of heating oil theft, from domestic properties, recorded in 2015.

Q2 Please see table below for the number of crimes of oil theft from the locations requested:-

Location	Number
Farms	15
Construction Sites	0
Industrial Sites	2
Business Locations	0
Total	17

This response will be published on the Norfolk Constabulary's web-site.

Should you have any further queries concerning this request, please contact me quoting the reference number shown above.